## State of Florida



## ORIGINAL Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: October, 1998

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING TO:

FROM: DIVISION OF WATER AND WASTEWATER (CHU)

RE: DOCKET 980906-WS: Request for miscellaneous service charges for water and

wastewater services in the Aloha Garden System and the Seven Springs System in

Pasco County.

In response to Order Number PSC-98-1246-FOF-WS, issued September 21, 1998, in Docket Number 980906-WS, Aloha Utilities Inc. has satisfied all requirements of the above referenced Order. The protest period ended October 12, 1998, and no protest was filed. Therefore, the docket can be closed.

Closed 10/13/98 in accordance a) provisions of PAA Order PSC-98-1246-FOF-WS.

SM 116 158 ACK \_\_\_\_\_ AFA ----

APP \_\_\_\_ CAF \_\_\_\_\_ CMU \_\_\_\_\_ CTR \_\_\_\_ EAG \_\_\_\_ LEG \_\_\_\_ LIN \_\_\_\_ DPC \_\_\_\_ SEC \_\_\_ WAS \_\_\_\_\_ 7TH \_\_\_\_

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

1 1 5 6 7 OET 16 8